each, ranking pari passu with the existing equity share capital of the Company, on receipt of full of 
the remaining consideration money from the allottee of the Warrant. 

Thereby, the paid up equity share capital of the Company increases from Rs. 66,60,20,560 
(Rupees Sixty Six Crores Sixty Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty only) to Rs. 70,35,20,560 
(Rupees Seventy Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty only). 

The Company will subsequently file with the Stock Exchanges for listing of the newly issued equity 
shares. 

The details, as required to be disclosed under Regulation 30 read with SEBI circular no. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are also enclosed as Annexure A.